

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7136/2009

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHINGAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Babita yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Shubha Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Prakash Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Titu, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of request made on behalf of appellant to  
adjourn the matter, matter is adjourned.

List after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)