

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7136/2009

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHINGAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shubha Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Tutu, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter on 13.09.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)